Specifications are subject to change without notice. Specifications in this catalog are for reference. The formal specification sheets will be submitted upon request.
COPAL ELECTRONICS
Jan,
2003
● Optimum for pneumatic equipment and semiconductor manufacturing equipment
● Larger size display and high luminance LED for best visibility
● Eight switch output modes
■ FEATURES

Compatible with
EMC directive
■ MODEL NUMBER DESIGNATION
P  S  3  0  -  1  0  2  R  -  N
Series name
Rated pressure range
102R : −100 ~ 100 kPa
103R : −0.1 MPa ~ 1.00 MPa
Switch output interface
N : NPN open collector
P : PNP open collector
❈ Please refer to the LIST OF MODEL NUMBERS when placing orders.
■ LIST OF MODEL NUMBERS
Switch
output interface Rated pressure range
Pressure reference Gauge
−100 ~ 100 kPa −100 ~ 1000 kPa
PS30-102R-N PS30-103R-N
A PS30-102R-P A PS30-103R-P
NPN
PNP
The PNP version, marked A is manufactured upon receipt of order basis.
PRESSURE SWITCHES WITH GAUGE PS30
COPAL ELECTRONICS
Jan,
2003
Specifications are subject to change without notice. Specifications in this catalog are for reference. The formal specification sheets will be submitted upon request.
Ge
ne
ra
l s
pe
ci
fic
at
io
ns
Di
sp
la
y
Po
w
er
Sw
itc
h
ou
tp
ut
Item Model number 102R 103R
■ STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS
Pressure reference Gauge
Non-corrosive gases
−100 ~ 100 −100 ~ 1000
200 1500
500 2000
−10 ~ 50
0 ~ 50
35 ~ 85 (No condensation)
−20 ~ 70 (Atmospheric pressure, humidity 65 %RH maximum)
Silicone
Approx. 60 (Including 1.5 m cable)
12 ~ 24 V ± 10 % (Including ripple voltage)
40
±3 %F.S. (0 ~ 50 °C)
100 (DC500 V)
500 V AC, 60 s (Leakage current 1 mA maximum)
M5 female screw, “O” ring groove (P8)
LED (2 and 1/2 digit)
−100 ~ 100 ———
——— −0.10 ~ 1.00
±1 %F.S.